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Partial Depth Side Panel 
Part Number(s) : SPSPNL*

M5x0.8 x 10mm 
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

Qty: 8

Tool List:
•	 7mm Socket

Partial Depth 
Side Panel

S-Type 
Cabinet Frame

Partial Depth 
Inside Panel 

Qty: 1

Partial Depth 
Outside Panel 

Qty: 1
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Right Hand Installation of Partial Depth Side Panel to Side of the Cabinet Frame
•	 Install Inside Panel to bottom of the right side of cabinet frame using (3) M5x0.8 x 10mm Hex Head Bonding Screws.
•	 Install Outside Panel to top of the right side of cabinet frame using (3) M5x0.8 x 10mm Hex Head Bonding Screws.
•	 Connect Outside Panel to the Inside Panel using (2) M5x0.8 x 10mm Hex Head Bonding Screws.

Front of 
Cabinet

M5x0.8 x 10mm 
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

1 place 
Install thru the 5th cabinet 
post hole from the bottom. 

M5x0.8 x 10mm
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

2 places 

M5x0.8 x 10mm
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

1 place 
Install thru the 5th cabinet 

post hole from the top. 

M5x0.8 x 10mm
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

2 places 
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Left Hand Installation of Partial Depth Side Panel to Side of the Cabinet Frame
•	 Install Inside Panel to top of the left side of cabinet frame using (3)  M5x0.8 x 10mm Hex Head Bonding Screws.
•	 Install Outside Panel to bottom of the left side of cabinet frame using (3)  M5x0.8 x 10mm Hex Head Bonding Screws.
•	 Connect Outside Panel to the Inside Panel using (2)  M5x0.8 x 10mm Hex Head Bonding Screws.

3

M5x0.8 x 10mm
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

2 places 

Connect the Panels 
together by installing 
(2) M5x0.8 x 10mm 

Hex Head Bonding Screws 
in locations shown for your 

cabinet height. 

Front of 
Cabinet

1

Front of 
Cabinet

M5x0.8 x 10mm
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

1 place 
Install thru the 5th cabinet 

post hole from the top. 

M5x0.8 x 10mm
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

2 places 
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M5x0.8 x 10mm
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

1 place 
Install thru the 5th cabinet 
post hole from the bottom. 

M5x0.8 x 10mm
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

2 places 

M5x0.8 x 10mm
Hex Head Bonding Screw 

2 places Connect the Panels
together by installing
(2) M5x0.8 x 10mm 

Hex Head Bonding Screws 
in locations shown for your 

cabinet height. 

Front of 
Cabinet


